RESOLUTION 74-1

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has a need for a Narcotics Counselor in the Tribal Service Area (Kamilche); and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe, as a member in good standing of the Small Tribes Organization of Western Washington, is desirous that S.T.O.W.W. take a course of action to help the Squaxin Island Tribe acquire a Narcotics Counselor for the Squaxin Island Kamilche Area; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe has established a tribal center in the Kamilche Service Area, located at the Old Kamilche Valley Elementary School.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal

Council is desirous of having a Narcotics Counselor; and does hereby request
that S.T.O.W.W. assist the tribe to acquire this counselor immediately.

CERILELCAILON

As Secretary of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted at a special meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held at families. Wasington on Ref. 19, 1974, at which a quorum was present by a vote of ___3__ for, and ______ against.

Florence Sigo - Chairman

Calvin J. Peters Secr